

Statewide Contract Number		SWC980-2800008		NIGP Codes	93972	
Name of Contract Two Way Radio Equipment and Accessories						
Effective Date	July 1, 1998			Expiration Date		June 30, 2019
Contract Table of Contents						
Suppliers Awarded	1			ntract formation:		Convenience
Contract Information for Supplier						Page Number
Motorola Solutions Inc.					2	
Additional Contract Information						
<u>Item Schedule</u>						3
Ordering Instructions						3
Contract Renewals/ Extensions/ Changes					4	
DOAS Contact Information					4	

Supplier Information Sheet

Contract Information				
Statewide Contract Number	SWC980-2800008			
Contract Name	Two-Way Radio Hardware			
PeopleSoft Supplier Number	0000008244			
Supplier Name & Address				

Motorola Solutions 1700 Belle Meade Court Lawrenceville, GA 30042

Contract Administrator

Brandyn Osborne, Inside Account Manager (312)202-2152

 $\underline{Brandyn.osborne@motorolasolutions.com}$

Tino Rugerio Area Sales Manager (770) 286-7485

tino.rugerio@motorolasolutions.com

Contact Details				
Ordering Information	Refer to the Authorized Reseller/Partner List in Team Georgia Marketplace.			
Remitting Information	As invoiced			
Delivery Days	Varies by product			
Discounts	In discount schedule document			
Payment Terms	Net 30 Days			
Bid Offer includes	State and Local Government			

Acceptable payment method	Supplier will accept Purchase Orders and the Purchasing Card under this contract as permitted by current policies governing the Purchasing Card program.
Return Process	Contact local representative
Special Quote/High Volume Process	Contact local representative

Item Schedule

Products and Pricing:

See Team Georgia Marketplace for State products and pricing or contact supplier directly.

Availability and Special Instructions:

The use of new radio frequencies requires the review by the telecommunications personnel of the State of Georgia. Please call Ralph Bevan at 404.656.2042 for information regarding this process.

Ordering Instructions:

Orders may be placed by utilizing Motorola's authorized reseller/partner list located in Team Georgia Marketplace. However, a copy of the invoice for work completed <u>must</u> be sent to the DOAS Contract Management Specialist if the authorized reseller/partner is not set up in the Peoplesoft. Upon receipt of the invoice, DOAS team will take the required steps to set the reseller/partner up in Peoplesoft so that payment can be made. <u>Motorola prefers that payment is made to the reseller/partner performing the work.</u>

Contract Number: SWC980-2800008

Orders should be mailed or emailed to:

Motorola Solutions 1700 Belle Meade Court Lawrenceville, GA 30042 Attn: Phillip Landgrebe philip@motorolasolutions.com

Payments should be mailed to:

Motorola Solutions P.O. Box 404059 Atlanta, GA 30384

For complaints about service that cannot be resolved by the person above, contact Tino Rugerio, Area Sales Manager tino.rugerio@motorolasolutions.com (770) 286-7485.

Orders will be shipped within 45 days after purchase release order is received.

Payment Terms: Net 30 days

Warranty Period: One-year parts, labor and shipping. During the warranty period, agencies must return problem equipment to any authorized Motorola service center in Georgia. Equipment will be repaired or exchanged and returned to user agency within 30 days of shipment.

An extended warranty is available for each of the radio models bid. Pricing for the extended warranty is listed as part of our bid response.

Onsite warranty is available for fixed network equipment at no additional charge. Onsite warranty for mobile and portable radios will be quoted on an as-needed basis. **Technical Assistance:** 888.567.7347

Contract Renewals/Extensions/Changes

1. RENEWAL FY2016

Effective Date of this Renewal Notice: July 1, 2015
Initial Effective Date of Contract: March 1, 2004
Expiration Date: June 30, 2016

2. EXTENSION FY2017

Effective Date of this Extension Notice:

Initial Effective Date of Contract:

March 1, 2004

Expiration Date:

June 30, 2017

3. EXTENSION FY2018

Effective Date of this Extension Notice:

July 1, 2017

Initial Effective Date of Contract:

March 1, 2004

Expiration Date:

June 30, 2018

4. Extension FY 2019

Effective date: July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019

DOAS Contact Information

* See Team Georgia Marketplace (Click Open Summary) for current Contract Management Specialist contact information.